
CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2  GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Madera South 00:20:04.20 50

2 Clovis West 00:20:15.71 57

3 Monache 00:20:55.67 106

4 Arroyo Grande 00:21:16.47 118

5 El Diamante 00:21:29.17 127

6 Golden West 00:22:45.25 220

7 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:22:51.38 226

8 Independence 00:23:14.95 262

9 Centennial 00:23:17.61 263

10 Fresno 00:23:17.42 267

11 Porterville 00:23:30.41 278

12 Frontier 00:23:36.68 280

13 Foothill (Bakersfield) 00:24:18.24 336

14 East Bakersfield 00:26:51.02 386

15 West Bakersfield 00:25:57.62 395

16 South Bakersfield 00:25:12.17 397

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Madera 00:24:27.09 4

Justin Garza 00:25:03.65 4

Matilda Torres 00:23:31.58 3

Lemoore 00:28:24.04 3

North Bakersfield 00:24:39.48 2

Dinuba 00:24:20.87 2
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2  GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Madera South 00:20:04.20 7 50

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 254 Valorie Jimenez 00:18:30.71 1

2 4 253 Susan Jimenez 00:19:48.83 4

3 13 249 Jasmine Chavez 00:20:17.94 12

4 16 251 Sophia Garcia 00:20:47.22 15

5 19 255 Anahi Sanchez 00:20:56.27 18

6 22 252 Bianca Garnica 00:21:00.91 (21)

7 37 250 Olivia Delacruz 00:22:04.04 (35)

2 Clovis West 00:20:15.71 7 57

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 166 Cameron Macias 00:19:27.32 3

2 9 163 Sierra Elford 00:20:11.86 9

3 11 165 Grace Hull 00:20:14.70 10

4 14 162 Bria DeLuca Encinas 00:20:20.74 13

5 23 167 Misha Monga 00:21:03.92 22

6 24 160 Leah Daniel 00:21:13.53 (23)

7 26 161 Charlotte Darracq 00:21:24.19 (24)

3 Monache 00:20:55.67 7 106

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 264 Yazmine Lachino 00:18:44.52 2

2 6 265 Samantha Martinez 00:20:07.46 6

3 18 260 Citlalih Ferrer 00:20:53.46 17

4 29 266 Ashley Salazar 00:21:31.51 27

5 58 261 Raquel Gomez 00:23:21.40 54

6 64 262 Valerie Gomez 00:23:47.85 (58)

7 67 263 Alyssah Gonzalez 00:23:54.19 (60)

4 Arroyo Grande 00:21:16.47 7 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 146 Eva Kerr 00:20:16.52 11

2 21 152 Eliora Schmidt 00:20:59.10 20

3 27 147 Scarlett Laurent 00:21:27.26 25

4 30 148 Brooklynn Mansell 00:21:36.83 28

5 36 149 Amelie Moustirats 00:22:02.63 34

6 38 150 Gracie Quintana 00:22:12.25 (36)

7 55 151 Isabella Romero 00:23:11.75 (51)

5 El Diamante 00:21:29.17 7 127

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 184 Isabella Vazquez 00:20:03.04 5

2 7 178 Brooklyn Bawanan 00:20:08.98 7

3 17 179 Kaimely Bawanan 00:20:53.06 16

4 44 183 Danai Preciado 00:22:42.79 42

5 61 180 Destiny Gonzalez 00:23:38.02 57

6 80 182 Abbey Neria 00:24:30.95 (73)

7 86 181 Kaydence Griffith 00:25:01.39 (78)

6 Golden West 00:22:45.25 7 220

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 216 Joanna Tobon 00:20:36.32 14

2 41 213 Mikaela San Juan 00:22:37.04 39
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2  GIRLS

3 51 209 Sofia Hernandez 00:22:57.06 47

4 60 210 Camilla Herrera 00:23:36.25 56

5 71 211 Yoselin Mendez 00:23:59.57 64

6 75 207 Yenny Bolanos 00:24:19.12 (68)

7 84 208 Sofia Briseno 00:24:57.74 (77)

7 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:22:51.38 6 226

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 241 Madelyn Porter 00:21:53.38 32

2 40 240 Kenzington Perez 00:22:31.14 38

3 42 237 Zoey Arriola 00:22:39.90 40

4 54 243 Rhyen Watson 00:23:04.97 50

5 73 236 Kylee Aragon 00:24:07.52 66

6 79 239 Nadelynn Cardenas 00:24:27.04 (72)

8 Independence 00:23:14.95 7 262

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 224 Noely Mojarro 00:20:11.51 8

2 28 223 Natalie Flores 00:21:30.76 26

3 74 221 Camila Estrada 00:24:12.62 67

4 90 225 Alexi Sierra 00:25:09.61 80

5 91 220 Marissa Baltazar 00:25:10.25 81

6 94 222 Addyson Evens 00:25:14.07 (84)

7 109 226 Hallie Sosa 00:27:11.92 (95)

9 Centennial 00:23:17.61 7 263

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 157 Mia Lorigo 00:20:57.81 19

2 43 159 Brianna Nicholas 00:22:40.67 41

3 59 154 Jalyssa Huerta 00:23:29.45 55

4 72 156 Amber Lizarraga 00:24:06.32 65

5 93 155 Kelli Kapor 00:25:13.79 83

6 111 158 Grace Nevarez-Tapia 00:27:22.00 (96)

7 118 153 Nalia Guerrero 00:28:12.25 (102)

10 Fresno 00:23:17.42 7 267

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 197 Arely Rosales 00:21:37.64 29

2 56 194 Liliana Cuevas 00:23:14.31 52

3 57 193 Daniela Aguilar 00:23:17.49 53

4 70 199 Alina Seiler 00:23:56.79 63

5 77 198 Selena Ruiz 00:24:20.87 70

6 115 195 Jadyn Machado 00:27:31.92 (99)

7 122 196 Aniyah Perry 00:29:38.61 (104)

11 Porterville 00:23:30.41 6 278

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 276 Lizzet Rodriguez 00:21:49.32 31

2 47 274 Daisy Maldonado 00:22:52.96 43

3 52 272 Leslie Bedolla 00:23:00.31 48

4 78 275 Akira Rodriguez 00:24:22.81 71

5 95 273 Anahi Ceballos 00:25:26.63 85

6 105 277 Lesly Ruvalcaba 00:26:36.77 (91)

12 Frontier 00:23:36.68 7 280

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 202 Kaylyn Gonzalez 00:22:26.41 37

2 53 203 Kaitlyn Gutierrez 00:23:03.41 49
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2  GIRLS

3 66 204 Bryanna Hernandez 00:23:53.54 59

4 68 205 Stevie Martinez 00:23:56.00 61

5 81 200 Madeline Andersen 00:24:44.06 74

6 89 201 Avery Berry 00:25:03.49 (79)

7 98 206 Malonni Moreno 00:25:41.84 (88)

13 Foothill (Bakersfield) 00:24:18.24 7 336

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 191 Sheila Sanchez 00:21:59.98 33

2 50 192 Erika Segura 00:22:56.31 46

3 92 187 Alondra Mejia 00:25:12.93 82

4 96 188 Camila Miguel 00:25:39.48 86

5 99 189 Belen Osorio 00:25:42.49 89

6 107 186 Ester Lauricio 00:26:40.57 (93)

7 112 185 Zoey Hernandez 00:27:25.37 (97)

14 East Bakersfield 00:26:51.02 6 386

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 173 Emily Garcia 00:21:37.90 30

2 49 172 Skarlett Cortez 00:22:53.75 45

3 113 177 Yamile Ramirez 00:27:26.23 98

4 124 175 Evelyn Mancilla 00:30:33.03 106

5 125 176 Denise Martinez 00:31:44.21 107

6 126 174 Marelly Lopez 00:31:48.75 (108)

15 West Bakersfield 00:25:57.62 7 395

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 48 290 Ambar Vasques 00:22:53.25 44

2 69 289 Addison Miller 00:23:56.08 62

3 106 285 Angelina Arambulo 00:26:40.33 92

4 108 291 Jaidy Vasquez 00:27:08.21 94

5 121 286 Valeria Elvir Montano 00:29:10.23 103

6 123 287 Brina Guillen 00:29:51.14 (105)

7 127 288 Evelyn Herrera 00:33:37.57 (109)

16 South Bakersfield 00:25:12.17 7 397

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 76 278 Jacquelin Gomez 00:24:19.99 69

2 82 279 Lori Gonzalez 00:24:44.11 75

3 83 284 Milly Rodriguez Morando 00:24:55.50 76

4 97 281 Veronica Medrano 00:25:41.44 87

5 101 283 Jermesha Peterson 00:26:19.82 90

6 116 280 Stephanie Guerrero 00:27:52.56 (100)

7 117 282 Samantha Orozco 00:28:12.08 (101)
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2  GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 254 Valorie Jimenez SR 00:18:30.71 Madera South

2 2 264 Yazmine Lachino JR 00:18:44.52 Monache

3 3 166 Cameron Macias JR 00:19:27.32 Clovis West

4 4 253 Susan Jimenez JR 00:19:48.83 Madera South

5 5 184 Isabella Vazquez FR 00:20:03.04 El Diamante

6 6 265 Samantha Martinez SR 00:20:07.46 Monache

7 7 178 Brooklyn Bawanan JR 00:20:08.98 El Diamante

8 8 224 Noely Mojarro SO 00:20:11.51 Independence

9 9 163 Sierra Elford FR 00:20:11.86 Clovis West

10 0 248 Natalia Zambrano SR 00:20:12.41 Madera

11 10 165 Grace Hull FR 00:20:14.70 Clovis West

12 11 146 Eva Kerr JR 00:20:16.52 Arroyo Grande

13 12 249 Jasmine Chavez SR 00:20:17.94 Madera South

14 13 162 Bria DeLuca Encinas JR 00:20:20.74 Clovis West

15 14 216 Joanna Tobon SR 00:20:36.32 Golden West

16 15 251 Sophia Garcia FR 00:20:47.22 Madera South

17 16 179 Kaimely Bawanan JR 00:20:53.06 El Diamante

18 17 260 Citlalih Ferrer JR 00:20:53.46 Monache

19 18 255 Anahi Sanchez SR 00:20:56.27 Madera South

20 19 157 Mia Lorigo JR 00:20:57.81 Centennial

21 20 152 Eliora Schmidt JR 00:20:59.10 Arroyo Grande

22 (21) 252 Bianca Garnica SO 00:21:00.91 Madera South

23 22 167 Misha Monga FR 00:21:03.92 Clovis West

24 (23) 160 Leah Daniel SR 00:21:13.53 Clovis West

25 0 256 Lizeth Bautista FR 00:21:16.27 Matilda Torres

26 (24) 161 Charlotte Darracq JR 00:21:24.19 Clovis West

27 25 147 Scarlett Laurent SR 00:21:27.26 Arroyo Grande

28 26 223 Natalie Flores JR 00:21:30.76 Independence

29 27 266 Ashley Salazar SR 00:21:31.51 Monache

30 28 148 Brooklynn Mansell FR 00:21:36.83 Arroyo Grande

31 29 197 Arely Rosales SR 00:21:37.64 Fresno

32 30 173 Emily Garcia SO 00:21:37.90 East Bakersfield

33 31 276 Lizzet Rodriguez SR 00:21:49.32 Porterville

34 32 241 Madelyn Porter SO 00:21:53.38 Liberty - Bakersfield

35 33 191 Sheila Sanchez SR 00:21:59.98 Foothill (Bakersfield)

36 34 149 Amelie Moustirats SR 00:22:02.63 Arroyo Grande

37 (35) 250 Olivia Delacruz SR 00:22:04.04 Madera South

38 (36) 150 Gracie Quintana SO 00:22:12.25 Arroyo Grande

39 37 202 Kaylyn Gonzalez SR 00:22:26.41 Frontier

40 38 240 Kenzington Perez SO 00:22:31.14 Liberty - Bakersfield

41 39 213 Mikaela San Juan JR 00:22:37.04 Golden West

42 40 237 Zoey Arriola FR 00:22:39.90 Liberty - Bakersfield

43 41 159 Brianna Nicholas SR 00:22:40.67 Centennial

44 42 183 Danai Preciado FR 00:22:42.79 El Diamante

45 0 258 Valerie Jaimes JR 00:22:44.67 Matilda Torres

46 0 270 Dulce D. Torres SO 00:22:52.07 North Bakersfield

47 43 274 Daisy Maldonado FR 00:22:52.96 Porterville

48 44 290 Ambar Vasques SO 00:22:53.25 West Bakersfield

49 45 172 Skarlett Cortez JR 00:22:53.75 East Bakersfield

50 46 192 Erika Segura SO 00:22:56.31 Foothill (Bakersfield)

51 47 209 Sofia Hernandez JR 00:22:57.06 Golden West
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 2  GIRLS

52 48 272 Leslie Bedolla SO 00:23:00.31 Porterville

53 49 203 Kaitlyn Gutierrez FR 00:23:03.41 Frontier

54 50 243 Rhyen Watson SO 00:23:04.97 Liberty - Bakersfield

55 (51) 151 Isabella Romero JR 00:23:11.75 Arroyo Grande

56 52 194 Liliana Cuevas SR 00:23:14.31 Fresno

57 53 193 Daniela Aguilar JR 00:23:17.49 Fresno

58 54 261 Raquel Gomez SO 00:23:21.40 Monache

59 55 154 Jalyssa Huerta SO 00:23:29.45 Centennial

60 56 210 Camilla Herrera FR 00:23:36.25 Golden West

61 57 180 Destiny Gonzalez FR 00:23:38.02 El Diamante

62 0 170 Gisele Duarte SO 00:23:43.66 Dinuba

63 0 229 Neyla Figueroa SO 00:23:44.36 Justin Garza

64 (58) 262 Valerie Gomez SO 00:23:47.85 Monache

65 0 228 Shaleah Dixon JR 00:23:51.73 Justin Garza

66 59 204 Bryanna Hernandez SR 00:23:53.54 Frontier

67 (60) 263 Alyssah Gonzalez FR 00:23:54.19 Monache

68 61 205 Stevie Martinez JR 00:23:56.00 Frontier

69 62 289 Addison Miller SO 00:23:56.08 West Bakersfield

70 63 199 Alina Seiler SR 00:23:56.79 Fresno

71 64 211 Yoselin Mendez JR 00:23:59.57 Golden West

72 65 156 Amber Lizarraga JR 00:24:06.32 Centennial

73 66 236 Kylee Aragon SO 00:24:07.52 Liberty - Bakersfield

74 67 221 Camila Estrada JR 00:24:12.62 Independence

75 (68) 207 Yenny Bolanos SR 00:24:19.12 Golden West

76 69 278 Jacquelin Gomez SO 00:24:19.99 South Bakersfield

77 70 198 Selena Ruiz JR 00:24:20.87 Fresno

78 71 275 Akira Rodriguez SO 00:24:22.81 Porterville

79 (72) 239 Nadelynn Cardenas FR 00:24:27.04 Liberty - Bakersfield

80 (73) 182 Abbey Neria FR 00:24:30.95 El Diamante

81 74 200 Madeline Andersen SO 00:24:44.06 Frontier

82 75 279 Lori Gonzalez JR 00:24:44.11 South Bakersfield

83 76 284 Milly Rodriguez Morando JR 00:24:55.50 South Bakersfield

84 (77) 208 Sofia Briseno SO 00:24:57.74 Golden West

85 0 171 Mia Valdez SO 00:24:58.08 Dinuba

86 (78) 181 Kaydence Griffith FR 00:25:01.39 El Diamante

87 0 245 Julie Bartolo SO 00:25:02.79 Madera

88 0 247 Teanna Gutierrez SR 00:25:02.85 Madera

89 (79) 201 Avery Berry SR 00:25:03.49 Frontier

90 80 225 Alexi Sierra SR 00:25:09.61 Independence

91 81 220 Marissa Baltazar FR 00:25:10.25 Independence

92 82 187 Alondra Mejia SR 00:25:12.93 Foothill (Bakersfield)

93 83 155 Kelli Kapor JR 00:25:13.79 Centennial

94 (84) 222 Addyson Evens SR 00:25:14.07 Independence

95 85 273 Anahi Ceballos FR 00:25:26.63 Porterville

96 86 188 Camila Miguel JR 00:25:39.48 Foothill (Bakersfield)

97 87 281 Veronica Medrano SR 00:25:41.44 South Bakersfield

98 (88) 206 Malonni Moreno SR 00:25:41.84 Frontier

99 89 189 Belen Osorio SR 00:25:42.49 Foothill (Bakersfield)

100 0 230 Jaslene Garcia JR 00:26:04.68 Justin Garza

101 90 283 Jermesha Peterson JR 00:26:19.82 South Bakersfield

102 0 269 Antonette Sanchez JR 00:26:26.88 North Bakersfield

103 0 257 Jazmine Espinoza SO 00:26:33.80 Matilda Torres

104 0 227 Luciana Bautista JR 00:26:33.84 Justin Garza

105 (91) 277 Lesly Ruvalcaba SO 00:26:36.77 Porterville
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106 92 285 Angelina Arambulo JR 00:26:40.33 West Bakersfield

107 (93) 186 Ester Lauricio SO 00:26:40.57 Foothill (Bakersfield)

108 94 291 Jaidy Vasquez SR 00:27:08.21 West Bakersfield

109 (95) 226 Hallie Sosa SR 00:27:11.92 Independence

110 0 235 Abigail Wiley SO 00:27:21.35 Lemoore

111 (96) 158 Grace Nevarez-Tapia SO 00:27:22.00 Centennial

112 (97) 185 Zoey Hernandez JR 00:27:25.37 Foothill (Bakersfield)

113 98 177 Yamile Ramirez JR 00:27:26.23 East Bakersfield

114 0 244 Khloe Barrientos FR 00:27:30.33 Madera

115 (99) 195 Jadyn Machado SR 00:27:31.92 Fresno

116 (100) 280 Stephanie Guerrero SO 00:27:52.56 South Bakersfield

117 (101) 282 Samantha Orozco JR 00:28:12.08 South Bakersfield

118 (102) 153 Nalia Guerrero SO 00:28:12.25 Centennial

119 0 234 Alyza Sanchez FR 00:28:46.85 Lemoore

120 0 233 Jerica Jarvis SR 00:29:03.93 Lemoore

121 103 286 Valeria Elvir Montano FR 00:29:10.23 West Bakersfield

122 (104) 196 Aniyah Perry SR 00:29:38.61 Fresno

123 (105) 287 Brina Guillen JR 00:29:51.14 West Bakersfield

124 106 175 Evelyn Mancilla SR 00:30:33.03 East Bakersfield

125 107 176 Denise Martinez JR 00:31:44.21 East Bakersfield

126 (108) 174 Marelly Lopez FR 00:31:48.75 East Bakersfield

127 (109) 288 Evelyn Herrera SR 00:33:37.57 West Bakersfield
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